

Misc. Case-01/2025.

Order No.11.

Dated: 07.03.2026:

Today is fixed for S/R.

Petitioner is without steps and found absent on repeated calls.

It is now 12:50 P.M.

The petitioner has not filed any show cause also.

From the conduct of the petitioner it appears that the petitioner is not interested to proceed with the suit as since 04.11.25 till this date viz 07.03.2026 the petitioner has not complied with the direction as passed by this Court.

Hence,

it is Ordered

that the instant suit be and the same is dismissed for non-prosecution.

Note in the Register & C.I.S.

D/C by me.

ADJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ADJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.